

# BID SCHEDULE

## Brea Blvd Reconstruction PROJECT NO. 44043

NO.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Mobilization	LS	1	46,222.60	46,222.60
2	*Water Pollution Control	LS	1	6,500	6,500
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	30,000	30,000
4	Cold Milling (0.25')	SF	219,110	0.31	67,924.10
5	Cold Milling (0.17')	SF	1,230	0.31	381.30
6	Roadway Excavation	CY	180	70.00	12,600
7	Asphalt Concrete	TON	4,460	69.50	309,970
8	Aggregate Base	TON	180	50.00	9,000
9	Curb and Gutter	LF	30	65.00	1,950
10	Curb only	LF	30	65.00	1,950
11	Sidewalk	SF	2,300	7.25	16,675
12	Access Ramp	EA	5	6,000	30,000
13	Access Ramp Retrofit	EA	2	1,250	2,500
14	Cross Gutter & Spandrel	SF	1,150	16.50	18,975
15	Alley return/ modified Alley Approach Driveway	SF	270	12.50	3,375.00
16	Alley Gutter	SF	32	17.00	544.00
17	Commercial Driveway	SF	660	11.50	7,590
18	Commercial Driveay (City of Brea)	SF	372	11.50	4,278
19	Remove Existing Lamphole/Cleanout	EA	1	1,600	1,600
20	Construct pre-cast concrete manhole	EA	1	8,000	8,000

**TO BE SUBMITTED WITH BID**

BD-12

1/6/2020 11:31 AM

21	Adjust Manhole to Grade (new composite cover)	EA	3	2,100	6,300	
22	Adjust OCSD Manhole to Grade	EA	2	1,800	3,600	
23	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	30	915.00	27,450	
24	Adjust Brea Water Valve to Grade	EA	1	915.00	915.00	
25	Traffic Striping and Signing	LS	1	20,000	20,000	
26	Street Light Conduit	LF	100	45.00	4,500	
27	Traffic signal pole relocation	EA	1	4,500	4,500	
28	Traffic signal conduit, wiring, & pull boxes	LS	1	60,000	60,000	
29	Pedestrian signal pole	EA	2	2.00	6,500	
30	Tree grate cover	EA	12	12.00	31,200	Calculation Error
<b>**BASE BID TOTAL \$</b>				<u>745,000.00</u>		\$707,448
<b>ADDITIVE BID ALTERNATES - BASTANCHURY INTERSECTION</b>						
31	Traffic Control	LS	1	16,515	16,515	
32	Cold Milling (0.17')	SF	20,720	1.00	20,720.00	
33	Asphalt Concrete	TON	280	140.00	39,200	
34	Adjust Water Valve to Grade	EA	11	915.00	10,065.00	
35	Traffic Striping and Signing	LS	1	8,500	8,500	
36	Video Detection at Rolling Hills	EA	1	25,000	25,000	
<b>Grand Total (Base+Additive Alternates) \$</b>				<del>512,000.00</del>	<u>865,000.00</u>	\$827,448
<b>Brea Blvd Reconstruction</b>  <b>PROJECT NO. 44043</b>		<b>PRIME CONTRACTOR</b>				
		Hardy & Harper, Inc.				
		Company				
		Steve Kirschner - Vice President				
		Name				
		Signature				
		32 Rancho Circle				
		Address				
		Lake Forest, CA 92630				
		City Zip Code				
		714-444-1851				
		Phone Number				

The Bidder shall total his bid. Unit prices shall prevail in case amount disagrees with extension.

\*See Section 2-4 of the specification for deduction of working days due to lack of submittal requirements.

\*\*Contract award will be based on the base bid only. The City may select additive bid alternate at a later date.

**TO BE SUBMITTED WITH BID**

BD-12

1/6/2020 11:31 AM